**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

This is to information of genera

oublic through this notice that Parveen Akther W/o Gulan Abass R/o Dhami Nagrota (Jammu) J&K intends to sale he property comprising of land measuring 4.77 marlas under khasra No. 176 min, Khata number 444 min Khewa number 120 min situated a

H.No.142, Ward No.9, Narania Mohalla Teh: Jammu Khas

Distirct Jammu as seller has

approached us for Housing Loan under housing loai

scheme of our branch (J&F Bank Amphalla) Jammu. If any person/person/institution has

have any objection towards the

above said property in favour of

the Bank as mentioned herein

above, may contact the

undersigned and may file

nis/her/their objections within 07

days from this date o

publication of notice failing

which no objections/shall be

entertained in this regard and it

shall be presumed, that nobody

has any objection/claim to the

mortgage of the said property to

the Bank the same is free from

all previous encumbrances

82626.23 points down by 387.73 points

**NIFTY** 

25327.05 points down by 96.55 points

**GOLD:** 

**HAPPY** 

BIRTHDAY

**Omar Abdullah** 

Class:- 6th 'A'

Rs 1,05,000 per 10 gram

SILVER:

## **HAPPY** BIRTHDAY

Rehan Shabotra Class:- L.K.G 'B D.O.B:- 20th Sept.

JKPS Panjtirthi



Kritnay Sharma Class:- 9th 'A' D.O.B:- 20-09-2011

JKPS Panjtirthi

## NOTICE

I, Tarun Salariya D/o Sh Karan Singh R/o Alyah, Tehsi Pouni, District Reasi, (UT of J&K), declare that I am applying for opening of sale Depot for Agriculture Seed/ Fertilizer/Pesticide at Gharat Tehsil Kalakote, District Rajouri vide Affidavit No. IN JK78402632865639X Dtd 05-Sep-2025. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority.

## NOTICE

I. Suriva Bibi W/o Mohd Sadced R/o Bamyal, Kandoli Nagrota Jammu state that my name & my husband's name has wrong ly been written as Siuraya Bibi instead of Suriva Bibi and my husband's name has bee wrongly written as Mohd Sadiq instead of Mohd Sadeeg in my Aadhar Card bearing No 954614269353. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days

## **HAPPY BIRTHDAY**



Class:- 1st 'A' D.O.B:- 20-09-2018 JKPS Panjtirthi

# HAPPY



**Madhav Sharma** Class:- 9th 'A' D.O.B:- 20-09-2010 JKPS Panjtirthi

### NOTICE

M/s Astro India Automobiles Pvt. Ltd., Plo No. 21, measuring 4.00 kanals (20,916 sq. ft.) SICOP IID Centre, Battal Balliar Udhampur, registered with General Manager DIC Udhampur, has applied for transfer o asehold rights of the above industrial land for setting up a new unit for vehicle repairs denting, painting, spare parts, etc. his transfer will also include de-registration of the existing unit, M/s Regra Flour Mills, with he Industries & Commerce Department Jdhampur. Any individual, bank, Govt./Semi-Govt. body having objection may submit the same in writing to the Genera Manager, DIC Udhampur And SICOP III Centre Battal Ballian, Udhampur within

> General Manage DIC Udhampu

#### days of publication of this notice.

NOTICE ASMAT RANI W/o Sh. Zakir Hussain, R/o Bei Numble P.O Kotranka District Rajouri, J&K state that my daughter name has been wrongly written as Ruksar Choudhary instead of Rukhsar Choudhary in school record studying in 9th Class in Public Domana.Now I am applying for correction of the same Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within seven days

## HAPPY BIRTHDAY



**Anushk Sargar** Class:- 3rd 'A' D.O.B:- 20-09-2016 JKPS Panjtirthi

#### NOTICE

This office has received an application from Tajinder Kour W/o Devinder Singh Bali R/o H.No. 22 B.C Road Rehari Chugi, Jammi regarding legal heir certificate and state that only the following persons are legal heirs of Lt. Sh. Devinde Singh Bali S/o Isher Singh Bali

namely as under . Tajinder Kour - Wife, . Deepi Bali-(Daughter)-Un-married, . Hneet Kaur - (Daughter)-Married Any person having objection in the oned names can file his/he objection personally or through any authorized person before Office of the Tehsildar Jammu within seven days from the publication of this notice failing which it shall be presumed that there is no objection regarding legal hei

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

That I intend to gift Plot No. 98 Sector-7 in Housing Colony, Chann Ritesh Gupta S/o Sh. N.P. Gupta R/o H.No. 2, Behind Citizen Co-operativ Bank, New Plot, Jammu -180005. Objection, if any, may be conveyed to the Managing Director, J&K Housing Board Green Belt Park, Gandh Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from the date of publication o this Notice. However, no objection will be entertained afterthe expiry o he above said period. (N.P.Gupta)

S/o Late Sh. Tirath Ram Gupta R/o H.No. 2, Behind Citizer Co-operative Bank New Plot, Jammu -180005 Mob.: 9419119655

FOR

BOOKING

ADVERTISEMENT

CONTACT

91 9086175696

advt.statetimes@gmail.com.

STATE TIMES

## **HAPPY** BIRTHDAY



**Shiven Puri** Class:- 3rd 'A' D.O.B:- 20-09-2016 JKPS Panjtirthi

#### NOTICE

Savitra Devi W/o Beli Ram R/o Ghar Majalta Majalta Ghar Sawanabanj Udhampur J&K 184205 state that my name & DOB has wrongly been written as Swatrian & DOB 25-07-1937 instead of Savitra Devi & DOB 18-03-1941 in my Aadhar Card bearing No. 862579719215. applying for correction of the same Objection if any may be conveyed to authority within 7 days

#### NOTICE

This office has received a application from Surinder Kumar Ball S/o Mangat Ram R/o Rehari Colony, Tehsil Jammu regarding legal hei certificate and state that only the ollowing persons are legal heirs of Lt. Sh. Mangat Ramnamely as under . Surinder Kumar Bali - Son

Any person having objection in the nentioned names can file his/he objection personally or through any authorized person before Office of the Tehsildar Jammu within seven days from the publication of this notice failing which it shall be presumed that there is no objection regarding legal hei

#### D.O.B:- 20-09-2013 JKPS Panjtirthi

NOTICE Kamla Devi W/o Shiv Raj Chand D/o Hajra Singh R/o Chenani Ghantival Kithar Udhampur J&K UT 182141 state that my name, my father's name & DOB has wrongly been vritten as Kamal Devi D/o Ram Singh & DOB 16-01-1945 instead of Kamla Devi D/o Hajra Singh & DOB 02-10-1945 in my Aadhar Card bearing No. 228635733427. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

#### NOTICE

Balbir Singh S/o Manga Singh R/o ward lo.4, Hakkal Tehsil Jammu south, Distt

The applicant most respectfully with detail o ant as under:-: BALBIRSINGH, FATHER NAME vame: Balbirsingh, Faiher Name: Manga Singh, Mother Name: Dhand Devi, Date of Birth: 31/05/1945, Place DF Birth:AT Home i.e Ward No 4 Hakkal, Jammu

hat the birth particulars of the applicantare ot recorded in the record of Non applicants nce the birth of applicant was at Home and he parents of the applicants were ignorant the parents of the applicants were ignorant. That in support of the Birth certificate aadhar card of the applicant is annexed herewith in which his date of birth of applicant is record-ed as 31/05/1945. It is therefore requested to the Hon'ble court to issue the direction to the Non Applicants to the record the birth particulars of the applicant in the non - appliants record under rule, objection if any ma e conveyed to concerned authority within ven days

## **HAPPY** BIRTHDAY



Samvidha Gupta Class:- 7th 'B' D.O.B:- 20-09-2013 JKPS Panjtirthi

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

he Plot No. 547-Δ. Measuring 45'X65' Housing Colony Gandhi Nagar, Jammu has been allotted to Smt. Dev Prabha vide Govt. Order 121-5-HD-14-A of 1965 dated 02-03-1965. The ownership rights of the above said plot is under the process of transfer to Rohit Goel S/o Late Sh. Mada Gopal R/o H.No.257/7, Channi Himma Jammu on the basis of Sale Deed / Court Decree. Any person having any objections t this transfer shall furnish the same in writin to the office of Managing Director, J&k Housing Board, Green Belt park Gandh Nagar Jammu within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this notice owever, no objection will be entertaine after the expiry of the above said.

#### NOTICE

Mohinder Lal S/o Amar Nath R/o Makwal, Jammu state that my name has wrongly been written as Mahinder Lal instead of Mohinder Lal in my Aadhai Card bearing No 256547238114. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

## HAPPY BIRTHDAY



Tanisha Mahajan Class:- 8th 'B' D.O.B:- 20-09-2012 JKPS Panjtirthi

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Rohit Goel S/o Late Sh. Madan Gopal legal heir of the deceased Late Sh. Madan Gopal R/O H.No.257, Sector No-7, Housing Colony, Channi Himmat, Jammu of Plot No.256 Sector No-7 in Housing Colony Channi Himmat, Jammu and have applied for transfer of leasehold ights of above said plot in my favour. Objection, if any, may be conveyed to the Managing Director, J&K Housing Board, Green Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice. However, no objection will be entertained after the expiry of the above said period.

NOTICE

Rahul Kumar S/o Sh. Balbir

Kumar Mother's name Surekha

Kumari R/o VPO Dhok Khalsa

Геh: Jourian, Distt: Jammu

(J&K) 181202 studying in APS

Domana in 10th Class under

Roll No.16. Section B

Admission No. 8289 state that

my mother's name has wrongly

oeen written as Surekha Devi

nstead of Surekha Kumari in

my school record. Now I am

applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may be

conveyed to concerned

#### charges, liens & litigations claims/ possession etc. NOTICE

Usma Chowdhary D/o Asif Iqba R/o Thandapani Panigran, distric Rajouri, Pin 185131, student of B.Sc Nursing, B GSB University, Rajour bearing Roll No.24 BSNR 2020 have lost my marks card of B.Sc. Nursing 1st Year under Serial No. 60126. tried my level best to trace out the missing marks card but could no find. Now I am applying for duplicate Marks card. Objection if any may be conveyed to the office of the controller of Examinations BGSE University within 7 days of publication of this notice. Also, the previously issued marks card may be treated a cancelled.

Jal Shakti

#### authority within 7 days. UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) MECHANICAL DIVISION RAJOURI

**NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER** e-NIT No. 20 of 2025-26 Dated:- 18.09.2025 For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of UT of J&K, Executive Engineer,

Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri, invites e-tenders (in 2 covers) on item rate basis from Original pump manufacturers/memorandum of understanding with principal pump manufacturers / their authorized dealers/ registered in DIC / reputed contractors (electromechanical works) of MES/CPWD/Water works corporations of different states for below mentioned work at Water Supply schemes of Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri, of Jammu Province of UT of J&K, under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) on Turnkey basis.

The bidding process shall be completed online www.jktenders.gov.in in two covers viz. Cover I consisting of General Terms and Conditions and Technical Specifications and Cover II consisting of Financial Bid,

S. No	Particular of the works	cost (in lakh)	Tender fee (in Rs.)	Earnest money deposit (in Rs.)	Bid validity	Time of completion of work (Days)
1	Providing Installation Testing and Commissioning of pumping machinery along with Electro Mechanical Components at WSS Broh & Garan Pain-II of Jal Shakti PHE Mech Division Rajouri UT of Jandk under Jal Jeevan Mission JJM on Turnkey basis	97.00	1000.00 (Rs. One Thousand only)	2% Of Estimated Cost	180 days	150 days

Position of funds: Approved Under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)

Position of AAA : Accorded Sanctioned Position of T.S

Tender inviting authority: Executive Engineer

(PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri.

CRITICAL DATES:

	CKITICAL DATES.				
a)	Publish Date	18.09.2025			
b)	Document Download/sale start date	18.09.2025			
c)	Date of Pre-bid meeting	20.09.2025			
d)	Bid submission start date	21.09.2025			
e)	Bid submission end date	29.09.2025			
f)	Date of Bid opening	30.09.2025			

- 1. Bid documents can be accessed and downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in.
- The pre-bid meeting shall held in the office chamber of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri.
- 3. The whole bidding process shall be completed online on tender portal www.jktenders.gov.in. The intending bidders can download the bid document from the tender portal and can submit their bids by uploading them on the tender portal.
- 4. The valid bids received shall be opened online in the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri.
- Bids must be accompanied by cost of Tender Document and EMD as specified in column 3 & 4 of the table and shall be payable at Rajouri.
- EMD to be pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri. EMD will be in the form of CDR/ FDR of any scheduled Bank and shall be valid for a period of 06 months from the last date of submission of bid.
- 7. The cost of tender documents should be in form of TR under Major Head, MH: 0215 WSS (Revenue head) or through RTGS in J&K Bank branch Rajouri bearing bank account No. 002001020000966, IFSC code JAKAORADISH in favour of Executive Engineer PHE Mechanical Division Rajouri. No Demand Draft/Cheque will be accepted.

No exemption of cost of tender documents of any kind shall be considered.

- 8. The hard copies of cost of tender document in shape of TR, Earnest money in shape of CDR/FDR/BG and other relevant documents shall be obtained from the bidders who are declared as item wise L1.
- The bid shall remain valid for a period of 180 days from the last date of submission of bids. If any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the
- 10. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents from the website

Dated: -18.09.2025 DIP/J-5873/25 Dated:- 19/09/2025

bid, the bid shall be declared non-responsive. www.jktenders.gov.in. No. PHE/MDR/2230-40 Sd/-Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mech. Division Rajouri

#### ELECTRIC DIVISION, JPDCL BATOTE Batote, District- Ramban (J&K) Website: www.jkpdd.gov.ir Telephone No: 01998 -244231 Fax: 01998 -244231

CIN No:- U40300JK2013SGC003898

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

e- NIT No: 25 of 2025-26 Dated 18-09-2025

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

INVITATION:-1.

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir, the Executive Engineer, Electric Division JPDCL Batote (Distribution), , hereinafter referred as 'Employer', invites online e-bids from Class 'A' registered contractors for Fixing of Rate Contract for Improvement/Creation (works)of HT/LT Distribution Network including creation of 11/.433 KV Sub Stations in various locations of Sub-Division Batote, Ramban and Banihal of Electric Division Batote (JPDCL) on Turnkey Basis under District Capex Budget for the year 2025-26. Bidders are advised to study the Bidding Document carefully. Submission of e-Bid against this SBD shall be deemed to have been done after careful/conscious study and examination of the procedures, terms and conditions of the Standard Bidding Document with full understanding of its implications.

1. The tender document is available at website http://jktenders.gov.in. Interested Bidders may view, download the e-Bid document, seek clarification and submit their e-Bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below:

Tender Document Sale/Download Start Date	19-09-2025; 10:00 AM
Tender Document Sale/Download End Date	03-10-2025; 02:00 PM
e-Bid submission (start) date & time	19-09-2025; 10:00 AM
e-Bid submission (end) date & time	03-10-2025; 02:00 PM
Submission of Hard Copy of Tender Fee & EMD Instrument (End) date & time	03-10-2025 up to 04:00 PM thereafter the bid will be summarily rejected and no DD will be accepted after the mentioned date and time.
Commercial and Technical Bid opening date & time	04-10-2025; 02:00 PM
Online financial e-Bid opening date & time (Only of the technically qualified Bidders)	Will be communicated to the Technically Qualifying Bidders.
Tender Value	
Cost of e-Bid document	Rs. 1000 (Non-Refundable)
Amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 30000/-
	Date Tender Document Sale/Download End Date e-Bid submission (start) date & time e-Bid submission (end) date & time Submission of Hard Copy of Tender Fee & EMD Instrument (End) date & time  Commercial and Technical Bid opening date & time  Online financial e-Bid opening date & time (Only of the technically qualified Bidders) Tender Value Cost of e-Bid document

- 2. The Bidders need to submit the proof/cost of e-Bid document as stated in the above table through Demand Draft from any Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged to Executive Engineer Electric Division, JPDCL Batote, payable at Batote. The original demand draft shall be submitted in a separate envelope to the Office of the Executive Engineer Electric Division, JPDCL Batote and should reach at least one day before opening of commercial and technical e-Bid. The scanned copy of the Demand Draft must be uploaded along with the e-Bids.
- 3. Bidders must quote for all the particulars of the item in the Technical Bid and in the price schedule/BOQ of financial bid. The bids of Bidders who will not quote for all the particulars for any item in technical and financial bids shall be liable to be rejected at the discretion of the Employer keeping in view the interest of the JPDCL. All the e-Bids must be accompanied by the scanned copy of EMD in the form of CDR/FDR/Bank
  - Guarantee only from any Nationalized/Scheduled bank only pledged to Executive Engineer Electric Division, JPDCL Batote. No Interest shall be payable on Earnest Money deposited with the Department. a) Hard Copy of original instrument of EMD shall be demanded from the successful bidder(s)
    - after -the opening of the Financial e-Bids. b) The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site http://jktenders.gov.in. This is conveyed to the technically qualified Bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids shall be opened accordingly online on the same Web Site.
- 5. The e-Bids will be electronically opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives, who choose to attend at the venue, date and time mentioned in the above table. An authority letter of Bidder's/OEM representative will be required to be produced. Sd/-

DIP/J-2045-P/25 Dated:- 19/09/2025

**Executive Engineer, Electric Division Batote,** JPDCL Batote